
Table 3.11

International Student Enrollment

Fall Semester 2019

NON-RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ENROLLMENT OVERVIEW 

Total University Enrollment 14,397

Total Non-Resident Alien Student Enrollment 312

Percent of Total University Enrollment 2.2%

Number of Countries Represented 58

MAJOR COUNTRIES OF NON-RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ORIGIN

RANK COUNTRY NUMBER    

1  Kuwait 58

2 India 40

3 China 39

4 Saudi Arabia 29

5 Germany 13

6 Bangladesh 9

7 United Kingdom 8

8 Vietnam 7

9 Nepal 6

10 Brazil 5

10 South Africa 5

NON-RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY REGION AND COUNTRY 

Asia and Oceania (17 countries)

Australia 2 Japan 4 South Korea 1

Bangladesh 9 Malaysia 1 Sri Lanka 1

China 39 Nepal 6 Tajikistan 1

Hong Kong 1 New Zealand 2 Thailand 4

India 40 Pakistan 1  Vietnam 7

Indonesia 1 Philippines 1

Regional Total 121

The Americas (12 countries)

Argentina 3 Canada 2 Honduras 1

Bahamas 1 Chile 2 Mexico 2

Bolivia 2 Colombia 2 Peru 4

Brazil 5 Costa Rica 1 Venezuela 2

Regional Total 27
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International Student Enrollment

Fall Semester 2019

NON-RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY REGION AND COUNTRY 

Europe (17 countries)

Belgium 2 France 4 Slovakia 1

Bosnia 1 Germany 13 Spain 1

Czech Republic 3 Iceland 1 Sweden 1

Denmark 2 Netherlands 2 Switzerland 2

Estonia 1 Norway 4 United Kingdom 8

Finland 2 Portugal 1

Regional Total 49

Africa and the Middle East (12 countries)

Bahrain 1  Kenya 2 Oman 1

Ghana 1 Kuwait 58 Saudi Arabia 29

Israel 1 Morocco 1 South Africa 5

Jordan 3 Nigeria 4 United Arab Emirates 2

Regional Total 108

Country Unknown 7
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RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ENROLLMENT OVERVIEW 

Total University Enrollment 14,397

Total Resident Alien Student Enrollment 185

Percent of Total University Enrollment 1.3%

Number of Countries Represented 32

MAJOR COUNTRIES OF RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ORIGIN 

RANK COUNTRY NUMBER    

1  India 11

1 Phillipines 11

3 Vietnam 5

4 Kenya 4

4 Nepal 4

4 Nigeria 4

7 Iraq 3

7 Mexico 3

RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY REGION AND COUNTRY 

Asia and Oceania (8 countries)

China 1 Malaysia 2 Philippines 11

India 11 Nepal 4 Vietnam 5

Kazakhstan 1 Pakistan 2

Regional Total 37

The Americas (7 countries)

Canada 1 Mexico 3 St. Vincent/Grenadines 1

Dominican Republic 1 Panama 1

Jamaica 2 Peru 1

Regional Total 10

Europe (7 countries)

France 2 Moldova 1 United Kingdom 2

Germany 2 Poland 2

Macedonia 1 Romania 2

Regional Total 12
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RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY REGION AND COUNTRY 



Africa and the Middle East (10 countries)

Benin 1 Iraq 3 Senegal 1

Congo 1 Jordan 1 South Africa 1

Egypt 2 Kenya 4

Guinea 1 Nigeria 4

Regional Total 19

Country Unknown 107

Table 3.11

International Student Enrollment

Fall Semester 2019

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ENROLLMENT OVERVIEW

Total University Enrollment 14,397



Total International Students with Non-Permanent Visas (Non-Resident Aliens) 312

Total International Students with Permanent Visas (Resident Aliens) 185

Total International Student Enrollment 497

Percent of Total University Enrollment 3.5%

Number of Countries Represented 73

MAJOR COUNTRIES OF INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ORIGIN

RANK COUNTRY NUMBER    

1  Kuwait 58

2 India 51

3 China 40

4 Saudi Arabia 29

5 Germany 15

6 Philippines 12

6 Vietnam 12

8 Nepal 10

8 United Kingdom 10

10 Bangladesh 9

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY REGION AND COUNTRY

Asia and Oceania (18 countries)

Australia 2 Kazakhstan 1 Sri Lanka 1

Bangladesh 9 Malaysia 3 Tajikistan 1

China 40 Nepal 10 Thailand 4

Hong Kong 1 New Zealand 2 Vietnam 12

India 51 Pakistan 3  

Indonesia 1 Philippines 12

Japan 4 South Korea 1

Regional Total 158

Table 3.11

International Student Enrollment

Fall Semester 2019

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY REGION AND COUNTRY

The Americas (16 countries)

Argentina 3 Colombia 2 Panama 1

Bahamas 1 Costa Rica 1 Peru 5

Bolivia 2 Dominican Republic 1 St. Vincent/Grenadines 1

Brazil 5 Honduras 1 Venezuela 2



Canada 3 Jamaica 2

Chile 2 Mexico 5

Regional Total 37

Europe (21 countries)

Belgium 2 Iceland 1 Slovakia 1

Bosnia 1 Macedonia 1 Spain 1

Czech Republic 3 Moldova 1 Sweden 1

Denmark 2 Netherlands 2 Switzerland 2

Estonia 1 Norway 4 United Kingdom 10

Finland 2 Poland 2

France 6 Portugal 1

Germany 15 Romania 2

Regional Total 61

Africa and the Middle East (18 countries)

Bahrain 1  Iraq 3 Oman 1

Benin 1 Israel 1 Nigeria 8

Congo 1 Jordan 4 Saudi Arabia 29

Egypt 2 Kenya 6 Senegal 1

Ghana 1 Kuwait 58 South Africa 6

Guinea 1 Morocco 1 United Arab Emirates 2

Regional Total 127

Country Unknown 114

SOURCE:  ResidencyCountry.rpt
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